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Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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NR n48 SCS 30 kHz (3.55 GHz ~ 3.7 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 0, Channel Bandwidth: 20 MHz
CH 637334 (3560.01 MHz)
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NR n48 SCS 30 kHz (3.55 GHz ~ 3.7 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 0, Channel Bandwidth: 30 MHz
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Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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NR n48 SCS 30 kHz (3.55 GHz ~ 3.7 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 0, Channel Bandwidth: 30 MHz
CH 637668 (3565.02 MHz)
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CH 645666 (3684.99 MHz)
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NR n48 SCS 30 kHz (3.55 GHz ~ 3.7 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 0, Channel Bandwidth: 40 MHz
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Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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NR n48 SCS 30 kHz (3.55 GHz ~ 3.7 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 0, Channel Bandwidth: 40 MHz

CH 638000 (3570 MHz)
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CH 645332 (3679.98 MHz)

1 RB

‘Spectrum Analyzer 3
Spurious Emissions

'Spectrum Analyzer 1
Occupied BW.

Spectrum Analyzer 2
Power Stat CCDF

'Spectrum Analyzer 1
Occupied BW

+ Lo

Mkr1 3.6611 GHz|jview
10.80 dBm

Display

3 All Range Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

3 All Range Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB

Ref Value 30.00 dBm Graph+Metrics

All Ranges

Save Layoutas
New View

Stop 3.750 GHz| Start 3.610 GHz.

4AI Range Tabee _ 4AI Range Tabee

Trace 1

Max Hold (Active)
ALimit

.00 aB3

-8.621d
~12.20d
26524
23.74d
-11.48d
25814

Measure Trace
Trace Type
Frequency

3.009000000 GHZ
3.659968333 GHz
3.661066667 GHz
3.700445000 GHz
3.705425000 GHz
3.719700000 GHz
3.746676650 GHz

RBW
1.000 MHZ
430.0 kHz
430.0 kHz
430.0 kHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

Amplitude
3710 abm
-21.82 dBm
10.80 dBm
-39.52 dBm
-36.74 dBm
-36.48 dBm
-42.58 dBm

500 %~
EHIL TiEa

Spur Range  StartFreq  Stop Freq

z s 50200 GHZ 30090 GHZ
3.6590 GHz 3.6600 GHz
3.6600 GHz _3.7000 GHz
3.7000 GHz 3.7010 GHz
3.7010 GHz 3.7100 GHz
3.7100 GHz  3.7200 GHz
3.7200 GHz  3.7500 GHz

Ol ?

'Spectrum Analyzer 1
Occupied BW

Spur Range
z s

Nov 09, 2024
12:31:53 PM | >

Spectrum Analyzer 2
Power Stat CCDF

‘Spectrum Analyzer 3 Q
‘Spurious Emissions

Mkr1 3.6989 GHz||view
10.24 dBm

+

Display

3All Range Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB

Ref Value 30.00 dBm Graph+Metrics

All Ranges

.1

i
i
WWWWWWJ \————‘;_~ [

Stop 3.750 GHz|
4 All Range Table
Measure Trace
Trace Type
Frequency
3.0313/500U GHZ
3.659891667 GHz.

Trace 1
Max Hold (Active)
ALimit
-24.3U aB
-27.79d

Spur Range RBW
Z 3 1.0V MHZ

430.0 kHz

StartFreq_ Stop Freq
3.020V0 GHZ  3.059U GHZ
3.6590 GHz _3.6600 GHz

Amplitude
-3/.3U0 asm
-40.79 dBm

3.

3.7000 GHz
3.7010 GHz.
3.7100 GHz
3.7200 GHz

3.7010 GHz
3.7100 GHz
3.7200 GHz
3.7500 GHz

430.0 kHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

3.700000000 GHz
3.701135000 GHz
3.714883333 GHz
3.749179150 GHz

-23.68 dBm

-35.15 dBm

-36.59 dBm

-42.55 dBm
Nov 09, 2024

? 12:31:11 PM '::

R B0 x>
%] |00 4

0 l?

FULL RB

‘Spectrum Analyzer 3
Spurious Emissions

Spectrum Analyzer 2
Power Stat CCDF

+

Display

Lo

Mkr1 3.6640 GHz|view
-6.81 dBM|} Graph+Metrics

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

All Ranges

W Save Layout as
New View

Trace Type
Frequency
3.009000000 GHZ
3.659991667 GHz
3.664000000 GHz
3.700020000 GHz
3.701045000 GHz
3.713383333 GHz
3.748178150 GHz

Trace 1
Max Hold (Active)
ALimit
2351 a8
-22.95d
2981d
23884
2276 d
-11.70d
25854

RBW
1.000 MHZ
430.0 kHz
430.0 kHz
430.0 kHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

Amplitude

5051 abm
-35.95 dBm
-6.809 dBm
-36.88 dBm
-35.76 dBm
-36.70 dBm
-42.59 dBm

500 % r
o1 B H K

StartFreq_ Stop Freq
50200 GHZ - 5.0950 GHZ
3.6590 GHz 3.6600 GHz
3.6600 GHz _3.7000 GHz
3.7000 GHz 3.7010 GHz
3.7010 GHz 3.7100 GHz
3.7100 GHz  3.7200 GHz
3.7200 GHz  3.7500 GHz

Nov 09, 2024
12:32:33 PM | >

Report No.: RFBEDW-WTW-P24070638-5 Page No. 96 / 139

Report Format Version: 7.1.0



NR n48 SCS 30 kHz (3.55 GHz ~ 3.7 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 3, Channel Bandwidth: 10 MHz

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB
Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 25.00 dBm

Start 9 kHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz
#Res BW 1.0 MHz

'Spectrum Analyzer 1 +
'Swept SA
1 Spectrum v

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB
Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 15.00 dBm

Start 20.000 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz
#Res BW 1.0 MHz

Frequency v - -

Mkr1 874.00 MHz Jcenter Frequency Sefings
-52.73 dBm} 500.004500 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span
Start Freq
00 kKHz

99.999100 MHz
Auto

Stop 1.0000 GHz
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts,

418

Span
17.0000000 GHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span
Start Freq
20.000000000 GHz
Stop Freq
37.000000000 GHz

AUTOTUNE |
1700000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Stop 37.000 GH:
#Sweep ~502 ms (40001 pts|

BUREAU

0 0 Center Frequency Settings
0 dB 10.500000000 GHz

Span
19.0000000 GHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span
Start Freq
00000000 GHz
Stop Freq
20.000000000 GHz

AUTO TUNE

CF Step
1.900000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
OHz

op 20.000 -

QPSK CH 637000 (3555 MHz)

Report No.: RFBEDW-WTW-P24070638-5

Page No. 97 / 139

Report Format Version: 7.1.0



'Spectrum Analyzer 1

Ref Lyl Offset 18.01 B Mkr1 918.00 MHz Center Frequency  [JPSS I 1 scectun v Ref Lyl Offset 18.01 dB Mkr1 3.620 575 GHz
Ref Level 25.00 dBm -52.70 dBi}}|500.004500 MHz Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 25.00 dBm 20.22 dBm|
Span 7 (1] Span
999.991000 MHz 19.0000000 GHz

Swept Span Swept Span
Zero Span Zero Span

Full Span Full Span
Start Freq Start Freq
000 kHz 000000000 GHz
Stop Freq Stop Freq
000000000 GHz 20.000000000 GHz

AUTO TUNE AUTO TUNE

Start 9 kHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 1.0000 GH: Start 1.000 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 20.000 GHz
#Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts| #Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~503 ms (40001 pts|

Frequency v

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB Mkr1 35.413 475 GHz |Center Frequency Settings
Ref Level 15.00 dBm -49.56 dBin 28.500000000 GHz

Span
17.0000000 GHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span
Start Freq
20.000000000 GHz
Stop Freq
37.000000000 GHz
AUTO TUNE

Auto
Man

Start 20.000 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 37.000 GH:
#Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~502 ms (40001 pts|

QPSK CH 641666 (3624.99 MHz)

Report No.: RFBEDW-WTW-P24070638-5 Page No. 98 / 139 Report Format Version: 7.1.0
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Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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BUREAU

NR n48 SCS 30 kHz (3.55 GHz ~ 3.7 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 3, Channel Bandwidth: 10 MHz
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CH 646332 (3694.98 MHz)
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NR n48 SCS 30 kHz (3.55 GHz ~ 3.7 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 3, Channel Bandwidth: 15 MHz
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'Spectrum Analyzer 1
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Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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NR n48 SCS 30 kHz (3.55 GHz ~ 3.7 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 3, Channel Bandwidth: 15 MHz

BUREAU

CH 637168 (3557.52 MHz)
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